## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/5/2019

SUBJECT: Aerial Lift Bridge is Operational BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Aerial Lift Bridge is Operational

[Duluth, MN] The Aerial Lift Bridge was successful in shedding more ice weight this morning, which has allowed the bridge to become operational again. Shipping has been reactivated to use the Duluth Shipping Canal again under the Aerial Lift Bridge.

###